



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1403/2022 and CM APPL. 54078/2022

MONIKA SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Bhardwaj and Mr.
Kumal Sejwal, Advs.

versus

CHANDA DEVI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

12.02.2024

%

1. The reply has not been filed on behalf of the respondents. By way of last opportunity two weeks time is granted to file reply with an advance copy to the other side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

2. Re-notify on 15.07.2024.

3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 12, 2024/SDS