



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1403/2022 & CM APPL. 54078/2022**

MONIKA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Bhardwaj, Advocate
(through V.C.)

versus

CHANDA DEVI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jati Ram with Ms. Annu,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

1. Petitioner is aggrieved by the fact that the suit in question which he was earlier defending and which had been dismissed on 23.04.2022 has been restored by the learned Trial Court on 06.08.2022 even without issuing a formal notice to him.
2. According to the learned counsel for the petitioner, this is in flagrant violation of Order IX Rule 9(2) CPC.
3. Let the digitized copy of the Trial Court record be requisitioned.
4. List on 18th September, 2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 15, 2024

st