



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1403/2022 & CM APPL. 54078/2022 STAY**

MONIKA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

CHANDA DEVI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

21.02.2025

%

In view of Special Division Bench scheduled today, this matter could not be taken up.

List on 02.09.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/sky