



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1403/2022& CM APPL. 54078/2022**

MONIKA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Bhardwaj, Adv

versus

CHANDA DEVI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
02.09.2025

%

List on 19.12.2025.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/sw